

The purpose of the Growing Future Leaders Scholarship is to financially help Clare County 4-H youth with learning experiences and activities. Complete one application per program participant.

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. The applicants must be either a current Clare County resident from age 8 to 19 (As of January 1st of the 4-H program year.)
- 2. Funds are to be used for 4-H activities such as attending camps, workshops, or educational events.
- 3. Must be enrolled into the Clare County 4-H Program.
 - a. **Those not yet enrolled** that plan to attend a 4-H event must complete the free 4-H enrollment process at <u>4honline.com</u> and register under "Clare County General 4-H Experience". Once enrollment is complete, contact the 4-H Program Coordinator for approval.
- 4. The scholarship application must be submitted *before* the event. You may either submit the <u>online</u> <u>form</u> or print this document to be given to the 4-H Program Coordinator to be approved.
- 5. Generally, the reimbursement *may* cover up to 50% of the cost of the event. If the participant expresses the need for more, that decision can be up for discussion.
- 6. Reimbursement checks will be issued upon completion of the after-event requirements.
- 7. After-event requirements must be completed within 2 months after the event for the reimbursement check to be received.
- 8. Failure to complete the after-event requirements may result in forfeiture of reimbursement.
- 9. The decision of the 4-H Program Coordinator regarding reimbursement amounts and eligibility is final.

After-Event Requirements:

- 1. Proof of Attendance (attach documentation such as a certificate or registration confirmation).
- 2. Short Article (2-4 paragraphs) about your experience and what you learned at the event. This article will be included in the Clare County 4-H newsletter. Please email it to <u>warmusk3@msu.edu</u> within 2 months after the event.
- 3. Optional: A photo of yourself participating at the event (highly encouraged but not required).

By signing below, I acknowledge that I have read and understand the terms and conditions of the Clare County 4-H Youth Development: Growing Future Leaders Scholarship.

Signature:

Date:

If completing the hard copy document, please submit completed applications to: Miranda Warmuskerken - MSU Extension Office - 225 W Main St. Harrison, MI 48625

To complete the online submission form go to: <u>forms.office.com/r/zeGHkimksk</u>

	Clare County 4-H Youth Development
The the	Growing Future Leaders Scholarship
Name:	Date:

Event you plan to attend:	
Your requested amount:	Cost of event:
I am currently a 4-H Member: Y / N	
If not yet a member, enroll on 4-H Online as direc	ted in the Terms and Conditions.
If a member, list 4-H project areas:	
Past:	
Present:	
List 4-H activities you have been involved in:	
Share how this activity you plan to attend will ben	efit you:
Applicant Signature:	Date:
Parent Signature:	Date:
Make check payable to:	
0 1/ 11	